
 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: LASER CLINICS AUSTRALIA QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Plate -
870m

29 April 2023 - 16:38

Track Rating: Good 4 , Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:49.21
(0:05.62)

0:43.59
(0:10.54)

0:33.05
(0:10.66)

0:22.39
(0:11.18)

0:11.21
(0:11.21)

0:33.05

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 MATILLY 5 70.2 0:05.62 0:49.21 [1] 0:43.59 [1] 0:33.05 [1] 0:22.32 [2] 0:11.21 [1] 0:49.21 0:33.05

Justin Stanley 800m Overall (0:05.62) (0:10.54) (0:10.73) (0:11.11) (0:11.21)

2 3 THIS IS ONE 7 71.7 0:05.90 0:49.99 [2] 0:44.09 [3] 0:33.74 [2] 0:23.17 [1] 0:11.86 [2] 4.5L 0:33.74 +3

Montanna Savva 600m Overall (0:05.90) (0:10.35) (0:10.57) (0:11.31) (0:11.86)

3 2 THE SNUGGLER 1 71.5 0:06.15 0:50.16 [3] 0:44.01 [7] 0:33.26 [7] 0:22.68 [6] 0:11.47 [4] 5.5L 0:33.26 +0

Hannah Richardson 800m Overall (0:06.15) (0:10.75) (0:10.58) (0:11.21) (0:11.47)

4 5 LES GIRLS 6 69.6 0:05.76 0:50.62 [4] 0:44.86 [2] 0:34.09 [4] 0:23.20 [5] 0:11.80 [5] 8.3L 0:34.09 +8

Micheal Hellyer 800m Overall (0:05.76) (0:10.77) (0:10.89) (0:11.40) (0:11.80)

5 4 HIPPEASTRUM 2 71.1 0:05.93 0:50.72 [5] 0:44.79 [5] 0:34.29 [3] 0:23.64 [3] 0:12.15 [3] 8.8L 0:34.29 +2

Anthony Allen 800m Overall (0:05.93) (0:10.50) (0:10.65) (0:11.49) (0:12.15)

6 7 TESSELEIGHT 8 70.4 0:06.06 0:50.92 [6] 0:44.86 [6] 0:34.14 [6] 0:23.34 [7] 0:11.91 [6] 9.8L 0:34.14 +8

Jake Molloy 800m Overall (0:06.06) (0:10.72) (0:10.80) (0:11.43) (0:11.91)

7 1 COURAGEOUS ONE 3 69.9 0:06.21 0:51.03 [7] 0:44.82 [8] 0:34.04 [8] 0:23.15 [8] 0:11.76 [8] 10.3L 0:34.04 +5

Luke Tarrant 800m Overall (0:06.21) (0:10.78) (0:10.89) (0:11.39) (0:11.76)

8 8 VIENNESE LOVER 4 71.7 0:05.93 0:51.59 [8] 0:45.66 [4] 0:35.05 [5] 0:24.22 [4] 0:12.53 [7] 13.6L 0:35.05 +5

Shannon Apthorpe 600m Overall (0:05.93) (0:10.61) (0:10.83) (0:11.69) (0:12.53)

Report Created:  Sat 29 April 2023  21:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: THE NUPTIALS - CONGRATULATIONS ANGELA & DARREN
Colts, Geldings & Entires BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1300m

29 April 2023 - 17:10

Track Rating: Good 4 , Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.97
(0:08.38)

1:10.59
(0:10.76)

0:59.83
(0:10.98)

0:48.85
(0:11.57)

0:37.28
(0:12.13)

0:25.15
(0:12.35)

0:37.28

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 SCHMOOZER 9 65.2 0:08.41 1:18.97 [1] 1:10.56 [2] 0:59.41 [3] 0:47.91 [3] 0:36.25 [4] 0:24.34 [4] 0:36.25

Jake Molloy 1200m Overall (0:08.41) (0:11.15) (0:11.50) (0:11.66) (0:11.91) (0:12.07)

2 1 SUBSTITUTION 2 68.7 0:08.48 1:19.02 [2] 1:10.54 [3] 0:59.88 [1] 0:48.90 [1] 0:37.33 [1] 0:25.20 [1] 0:37.33 -7

Liv O'Donnell 1200m Overall (0:08.48) (0:10.66) (0:10.98) (0:11.57) (0:12.13) (0:12.35)

3 3 SEMPREINTE 14 68.5 0:08.38 1:19.27 [3] 1:10.89 [1] 1:00.00 [2] 0:48.72 [2] 0:37.01 [2] 0:25.20 [2] 0:37.01 +0

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:08.38) (0:10.89) (0:11.28) (0:11.71) (0:11.81) (0:12.33)

4 7 BOHEMIAN BOOM 5 66.0 0:09.23 1:19.30 [4] 1:10.07 [10] 0:58.99 [10] 0:47.67 [10] 0:35.99 [10] 0:24.22 [10] 0:35.99 -4

Luke Dittman 1200m Overall (0:09.23) (0:11.08) (0:11.32) (0:11.68) (0:11.77) (0:11.91)

5 8 DIACO 1 67.8 0:08.59 1:19.31 [5] 1:10.72 [5] 0:59.66 [4] 0:48.13 [4] 0:36.61 [3] 0:24.79 [3] 0:36.61 -1

Justin Stanley 1200m Overall (0:08.59) (0:11.06) (0:11.53) (0:11.52) (0:11.82) (0:12.06)

6 6 AVOCA 3 65.9 0:08.75 1:19.34 [6] 1:10.59 [7] 0:59.46 [6] 0:47.91 [6] 0:36.28 [7] 0:24.58 [5] 0:36.28 -4

Nozi Tomizawa 1200m Overall (0:08.75) (0:11.13) (0:11.55) (0:11.63) (0:11.70) (0:12.17)

7 2 BRAVE ENOUGH 10 65.7 0:08.87 1:19.41 [7] 1:10.54 [8] 0:59.35 [8] 0:47.79 [9] 0:36.18 [9] 0:24.49 [8] 0:36.18 +1

Paul Hamblin 1200m Overall (0:08.87) (0:11.19) (0:11.56) (0:11.61) (0:11.69) (0:11.97)

8 10 START STRUTTING 17 67.1 0:09.01 1:19.75 [8] 1:10.74 [9] 0:59.68 [9] 0:48.24 [7] 0:36.65 [8] 0:24.96 [6] 0:36.65 +4

Montanna Savva 1200m Overall (0:09.01) (0:11.06) (0:11.44) (0:11.59) (0:11.69) (0:11.95)

9 5 TUSCAN LEATHER 4 65.3 0:08.60 1:19.98 [9] 1:11.38 [6] 1:00.16 [5] 0:48.62 [5] 0:36.94 [5] 0:25.00 [9] 0:36.94 +1

Anthony Allen 1200m Overall (0:08.60) (0:11.22) (0:11.54) (0:11.68) (0:11.94) (0:12.27)

10 9 OUTLAW JOSEY WALES 13 65.7 0:08.58 1:20.00 [10] 1:11.42 [4] 1:00.06 [7] 0:48.48 [8] 0:36.96 [6] 0:25.19 [7] 0:36.96 +6

Alisha Donald 800m Overall (0:08.58) (0:11.36) (0:11.58) (0:11.52) (0:11.77) (0:12.30)

Scratched: Son Of Mercury (#11), Tuscany Bound (#13), Boom Storm (#17), Run Rampant (#18), Sandgate Road (#15), Zabcan (#16), Mandalong Flag (#12), Dragon Pins (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 29 April 2023  21:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: THE NUPTIALS - CONGRATULATIONS ANGELA & DARREN
Colts, Geldings & Entires BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1300m

29 April 2023 - 17:10

Track Rating: Good 4 , Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.80
(0:12.80)

0:37.28

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 SCHMOOZER 9 65.2 0:08.41 0:12.27 [4] 1:18.97 0:36.25

Jake Molloy 1200m Overall (0:12.27)

2 1 SUBSTITUTION 2 68.7 0:08.48 0:12.85 [1] 0.2L 0:37.33 -7

Liv O'Donnell 1200m Overall (0:12.85)

3 3 SEMPREINTE 14 68.5 0:08.38 0:12.87 [2] 1.5L 0:37.01 +0

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:12.87)

4 7 BOHEMIAN BOOM 5 66.0 0:09.23 0:12.31 [8] 1.6L 0:35.99 -4

Luke Dittman 1200m Overall (0:12.31)

5 8 DIACO 1 67.8 0:08.59 0:12.73 [3] 1.7L 0:36.61 -1

Justin Stanley 1200m Overall (0:12.73)

6 6 AVOCA 3 65.9 0:08.75 0:12.41 [7] 1.9L 0:36.28 -4

Nozi Tomizawa 1200m Overall (0:12.41)

7 2 BRAVE ENOUGH 10 65.7 0:08.87 0:12.52 [6] 2.2L 0:36.18 +1

Paul Hamblin 1200m Overall (0:12.52)

8 10 START STRUTTING 17 67.1 0:09.01 0:13.01 [5] 4L 0:36.65 +4

Montanna Savva 1200m Overall (0:13.01)

9 5 TUSCAN LEATHER 4 65.3 0:08.60 0:12.73 [10] 5.3L 0:36.94 +1

Anthony Allen 1200m Overall (0:12.73)

10 9 OUTLAW JOSEY WALES 13 65.7 0:08.58 0:12.89 [9] 5.4L 0:36.96 +6

Alisha Donald 800m Overall (0:12.89)

Scratched: Son Of Mercury (#11), Tuscany Bound (#13), Boom Storm (#17), Run Rampant (#18), Sandgate Road (#15), Zabcan (#16), Mandalong Flag (#12), Dragon Pins (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 29 April 2023  21:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: SEDL AGENCIES Fillies and Mares BENCHMARK 58 Handicap -
1300m

29 April 2023 - 17:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.34
(0:08.25)

1:11.09
(0:10.63)

1:00.46
(0:11.23)

0:49.23
(0:11.68)

0:37.55
(0:12.26)

0:25.29
(0:12.52)

0:37.55

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 CARRIER BUSTER 1 67.4 0:08.79 1:19.34 [1] 1:10.55 [8] 0:59.63 [8] 0:48.35 [9] 0:36.75 [9] 0:24.63 [9] 0:36.75

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:08.79) (0:10.92) (0:11.28) (0:11.60) (0:12.12) (0:12.45)

2 4 SUPER LEAGUE 4 68.9 0:08.28 1:19.50 [2] 1:11.22 [2] 1:00.55 [2] 0:49.14 [3] 0:37.43 [4] 0:25.22 [5] 0:37.43 +5

Justin Stanley 1200m Overall (0:08.28) (0:10.67) (0:11.41) (0:11.71) (0:12.21) (0:12.49)

3 2 ALFA LILY 15 68.8 0:08.25 1:19.52 [3] 1:11.27 [1] 1:00.58 [3] 0:49.40 [2] 0:37.73 [1] 0:25.47 [1] 0:37.73 +3

Georgina Cartwright 1200m Overall (0:08.25) (0:10.69) (0:11.18) (0:11.67) (0:12.26) (0:12.52)

4 10 BLUE VELVET 5 66.5 0:08.92 1:19.77 [4] 1:10.85 [10] 0:59.83 [10] 0:48.43 [10] 0:36.89 [10] 0:24.81 [10] 0:36.89 +1

Micheal Hellyer 1200m Overall (0:08.92) (0:11.02) (0:11.40) (0:11.54) (0:12.08) (0:12.26)

5 8 BEACH CLUB 7 68.6 0:08.83 1:19.89 [5] 1:11.06 [9] 1:00.30 [7] 0:49.01 [7] 0:37.59 [6] 0:25.49 [6] 0:37.59 +3

Montanna Savva 1200m Overall (0:08.83) (0:10.76) (0:11.29) (0:11.42) (0:12.10) (0:12.57)

6 1 WINDJANA 3 68.9 0:08.41 1:20.17 [6] 1:11.76 [6] 1:00.99 [5] 0:49.75 [4] 0:38.19 [3] 0:25.95 [2] 0:38.19 +6

Luke Dittman 1200m Overall (0:08.41) (0:10.77) (0:11.24) (0:11.56) (0:12.24) (0:12.57)

7 6 AVENUE OF HEAVEN 11 67.7 0:08.71 1:20.34 [7] 1:11.63 [7] 1:00.60 [9] 0:49.41 [8] 0:37.88 [8] 0:25.69 [8] 0:37.88 +8

Nozi Tomizawa 1000m Overall (0:08.71) (0:11.03) (0:11.19) (0:11.53) (0:12.19) (0:12.61)

8 5 SUPER VOGUE 2 68.5 0:08.37 1:20.55 [8] 1:12.18 [4] 1:01.23 [6] 0:49.80 [6] 0:38.13 [7] 0:25.96 [7] 0:38.13 -2

Jason Taylor 1200m Overall (0:08.37) (0:10.95) (0:11.43) (0:11.67) (0:12.17) (0:12.61)

9 7 MISERY MISS 6 67.8 0:08.35 1:20.85 [9] 1:12.50 [3] 1:01.70 [4] 0:50.41 [5] 0:38.67 [5] 0:26.52 [4] 0:38.67 +7

Shannon Apthorpe 1200m Overall (0:08.35) (0:10.80) (0:11.29) (0:11.74) (0:12.15) (0:12.84)

10 9 YOURALLTHAT 17 71.3 0:08.35 1:21.16 [10] 1:12.81 [5] 1:02.28 [1] 0:51.05 [1] 0:39.24 [2] 0:27.01 [3] 0:39.24 -3

Jake Molloy 1200m Overall (0:08.35) (0:10.53) (0:11.23) (0:11.81) (0:12.23) (0:12.98)

Scratched: It Must Be Love (#14), Alaltun (#15), Tinder (#16), Vancity (#13), Abb Roy (#11), Late Night Devil (#12), Ticino Belle (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 29 April 2023  21:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: SEDL AGENCIES Fillies and Mares BENCHMARK 58 Handicap -
1300m

29 April 2023 - 17:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.77
(0:12.77)

0:37.55

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 CARRIER BUSTER 1 67.4 0:08.79 0:12.18 [5] 1:19.34 0:36.75

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:12.18)

2 4 SUPER LEAGUE 4 68.9 0:08.28 0:12.73 [3] 0.8L 0:37.43 +5

Justin Stanley 1200m Overall (0:12.73)

3 2 ALFA LILY 15 68.8 0:08.25 0:12.95 [1] 0.9L 0:37.73 +3

Georgina Cartwright 1200m Overall (0:12.95)

4 10 BLUE VELVET 5 66.5 0:08.92 0:12.55 [9] 2.2L 0:36.89 +1

Micheal Hellyer 1200m Overall (0:12.55)

5 8 BEACH CLUB 7 68.6 0:08.83 0:12.92 [4] 2.7L 0:37.59 +3

Montanna Savva 1200m Overall (0:12.92)

6 1 WINDJANA 3 68.9 0:08.41 0:13.38 [2] 4.2L 0:38.19 +6

Luke Dittman 1200m Overall (0:13.38)

7 6 AVENUE OF HEAVEN 11 67.7 0:08.71 0:13.08 [10] 5L 0:37.88 +8

Nozi Tomizawa 1000m Overall (0:13.08)

8 5 SUPER VOGUE 2 68.5 0:08.37 0:13.35 [8] 6.3L 0:38.13 -2

Jason Taylor 1200m Overall (0:13.35)

9 7 MISERY MISS 6 67.8 0:08.35 0:13.68 [6] 7.8L 0:38.67 +7

Shannon Apthorpe 1200m Overall (0:13.68)

10 9 YOURALLTHAT 17 71.3 0:08.35 0:14.03 [7] 9.6L 0:39.24 -3

Jake Molloy 1200m Overall (0:14.03)

Scratched: It Must Be Love (#14), Alaltun (#15), Tinder (#16), Vancity (#13), Abb Roy (#11), Late Night Devil (#12), Ticino Belle (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 29 April 2023  21:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: RDO EQUIPMENT JOHN DEERE RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap
- 1625m

29 April 2023 - 18:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:40.26
(0:14.91)

1:25.35
(0:11.26)

1:14.09
(0:12.02)

1:02.07
(0:12.71)

0:49.36
(0:12.67)

0:36.69
(0:12.41)

0:24.28
(0:12.28)

0:36.69

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 IRONSIDE 7 64.7 0:11.68 1:40.26 [1] 1:24.84 [7] 1:13.08 [7] 1:01.15 [7] 0:48.41 [7] 0:35.80 [7] 0:23.66 [6] 0:35.80

Jake Molloy 1400m 200m (0:15.42) (0:11.76) (0:11.93) (0:12.74) (0:12.61) (0:12.14) (0:11.98)

2 3 UNCOMMON VALOUR 8 64.7 0:11.58 1:40.26 [2] 1:24.99 [4] 1:13.41 [5] 1:01.42 [5] 0:48.65 [5] 0:36.01 [6] 0:23.91 [5] 0:36.01 -9

Micheal Hellyer 1400m 1400m (0:15.27) (0:11.58) (0:11.99) (0:12.77) (0:12.64) (0:12.10) (0:11.99)

3 4 ROMAN DAGGER 9 64.2 0:11.72 1:40.36 [3] 1:24.74 [10] 1:12.99 [9] 1:00.95 [9] 0:48.34 [8] 0:35.67 [9] 0:23.57 [9] 0:35.67 +1

Les Tilley 1400m 200m (0:15.62) (0:11.75) (0:12.04) (0:12.61) (0:12.67) (0:12.10) (0:11.85)

4 6 MISHANI CHOICE 6 66.5 0:11.38 1:40.76 [4] 1:25.55 [3] 1:14.17 [3] 1:02.19 [2] 0:49.40 [3] 0:36.76 [3] 0:24.57 [2] 0:36.76 -5

Kenji Yoshida Overall 1400m (0:15.21) (0:11.38) (0:11.98) (0:12.79) (0:12.64) (0:12.19) (0:12.17)

5 10 EVRYNOW'N'THEN 12 63.5 0:11.82 1:40.79 [5] 1:25.26 [9] 1:13.26 [10] 1:01.19 [10] 0:48.62 [10] 0:35.95 [10] 0:23.85 [10] 0:35.95 +1

Karl Zechner Overall 200m (0:15.53) (0:12.00) (0:12.07) (0:12.57) (0:12.67) (0:12.10) (0:12.03)

6 2 ROUND OF APPLAUSE 11 67.4 0:11.26 1:40.91 [6] 1:26.00 [1] 1:14.74 [1] 1:02.72 [1] 0:50.01 [1] 0:37.34 [1] 0:24.93 [1] 0:37.34 -9

Justin Stanley Overall 1400m (0:14.91) (0:11.26) (0:12.02) (0:12.71) (0:12.67) (0:12.41) (0:12.28)

7 11 EAST ESPLANADE 3 66.1 0:11.21 1:40.98 [7] 1:25.57 [6] 1:14.36 [4] 1:02.25 [4] 0:49.54 [4] 0:37.00 [4] 0:24.51 [4] 0:37.00 -18

Alisha Donald Overall 1400m (0:15.41) (0:11.21) (0:12.11) (0:12.71) (0:12.54) (0:12.49) (0:12.17)

8 8 DISTANT SECRET 2 65.1 0:11.52 1:41.36 [8] 1:25.96 [5] 1:14.44 [6] 1:02.30 [6] 0:49.58 [6] 0:37.13 [5] 0:24.75 [7] 0:37.13 -10

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1400m (0:15.40) (0:11.52) (0:12.14) (0:12.72) (0:12.45) (0:12.38) (0:12.31)

9 12 BELLICOSE 4 64.7 0:11.77 1:41.73 [9] 1:26.21 [8] 1:14.44 [8] 1:02.40 [8] 0:49.63 [9] 0:37.15 [8] 0:24.93 [8] 0:37.15 -12

Luke Tarrant Overall 1400m (0:15.52) (0:11.77) (0:12.04) (0:12.77) (0:12.48) (0:12.22) (0:12.48)

10 9 JOYBELLS 10 65.6 0:11.43 1:44.94 [10] 1:29.94 [2] 1:18.51 [2] 1:06.41 [3] 0:53.78 [2] 0:41.17 [2] 0:28.50 [3] 0:41.17 -12

Montanna Savva Overall 1400m (0:15.00) (0:11.43) (0:12.10) (0:12.63) (0:12.61) (0:12.67) (0:13.15)

Scratched: Decor Deels (#5), Kneze (#13), Witch Day (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 29 April 2023  21:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: RDO EQUIPMENT JOHN DEERE RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap
- 1625m

29 April 2023 - 18:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.00
(0:12.00)

0:36.69

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 IRONSIDE 7 64.7 0:11.68 0:11.68 [4] 1:40.26 0:35.80

Jake Molloy 1400m 200m (0:11.68)

2 3 UNCOMMON VALOUR 8 64.7 0:11.58 0:11.92 [3] 0.1L 0:36.01 -9

Micheal Hellyer 1400m 1400m (0:11.92)

3 4 ROMAN DAGGER 9 64.2 0:11.72 0:11.72 [6] 0.6L 0:35.67 +1

Les Tilley 1400m 200m (0:11.72)

4 6 MISHANI CHOICE 6 66.5 0:11.38 0:12.40 [1] 2.9L 0:36.76 -5

Kenji Yoshida Overall 1400m (0:12.40)

5 10 EVRYNOW'N'THEN 12 63.5 0:11.82 0:11.82 [8] 3.1L 0:35.95 +1

Karl Zechner Overall 200m (0:11.82)

6 2 ROUND OF APPLAUSE 11 67.4 0:11.26 0:12.65 [2] 3.6L 0:37.34 -9

Justin Stanley Overall 1400m (0:12.65)

7 11 EAST ESPLANADE 3 66.1 0:11.21 0:12.34 [5] 4L 0:37.00 -18

Alisha Donald Overall 1400m (0:12.34)

8 8 DISTANT SECRET 2 65.1 0:11.52 0:12.44 [7] 6L 0:37.13 -10

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1400m (0:12.44)

9 12 BELLICOSE 4 64.7 0:11.77 0:12.45 [9] 8L 0:37.15 -12

Luke Tarrant Overall 1400m (0:12.45)

10 9 JOYBELLS 10 65.6 0:11.43 0:15.35 [10] 26.8L 0:41.17 -12

Montanna Savva Overall 1400m (0:15.35)

Scratched: Decor Deels (#5), Kneze (#13), Witch Day (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 29 April 2023  21:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: LUKE & BETINA TIE THE KNOT Maiden Plate - 1625m

29 April 2023 - 19:07

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:39.40
(0:14.47)

1:24.93
(0:10.70)

1:14.23
(0:11.43)

1:02.80
(0:12.03)

0:50.77
(0:12.69)

0:38.08
(0:13.16)

0:24.92
(0:12.49)

0:38.08

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 MY WHISTLEBLOWER 1 69.2 0:10.71 1:39.40 [1] 1:24.54 [6] 1:13.83 [6] 1:02.23 [7] 0:50.06 [6] 0:37.57 [6] 0:24.71 [5] 0:37.57

Jake Molloy Overall 1400m (0:14.86) (0:10.71) (0:11.60) (0:12.17) (0:12.49) (0:12.86) (0:12.66)

2 8 LIZZIE'S PRIDE 5 70.5 0:10.92 1:39.40 [2] 1:24.92 [2] 1:14.00 [5] 1:02.45 [5] 0:50.21 [5] 0:37.64 [5] 0:24.92 [2] 0:37.64 +14

Alisha Donald Overall 1400m (0:14.48) (0:10.92) (0:11.55) (0:12.24) (0:12.57) (0:12.72) (0:12.49)

3 10 RUGGED WOMAN 2 67.5 0:10.87 1:39.74 [3] 1:24.55 [8] 1:13.68 [8] 1:02.31 [8] 0:50.17 [8] 0:37.74 [7] 0:25.09 [4] 0:37.74 +11

Michael Murphy Overall 1400m (0:15.19) (0:10.87) (0:11.37) (0:12.14) (0:12.43) (0:12.65) (0:12.57)

4 2 BURN THE BOATS 15 68.7 0:11.05 1:40.97 [4] 1:25.59 [9] 1:14.54 [9] 1:03.18 [9] 0:50.99 [9] 0:38.64 [9] 0:25.91 [6] 0:38.64 +9

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1400m (0:15.38) (0:11.05) (0:11.36) (0:12.19) (0:12.35) (0:12.73) (0:12.78)

5 7 CALLYWAG 6 70.8 0:10.65 1:41.05 [5] 1:26.53 [3] 1:15.88 [1] 1:04.37 [3] 0:52.19 [3] 0:39.61 [2] 0:26.56 [1] 0:39.61 +5

Kenji Yoshida Overall 1400m (0:14.52) (0:10.65) (0:11.51) (0:12.18) (0:12.58) (0:13.05) (0:12.95)

6 1 A DEVIL'S CHANCE 4 66.5 0:10.97 1:41.63 [6] 1:26.08 [10] 1:15.11 [10] 1:03.67 [10] 0:51.41 [10] 0:39.11 [10] 0:26.43 [9] 0:39.11 +11

Justin Stanley Overall 1400m (0:15.55) (0:10.97) (0:11.44) (0:12.26) (0:12.30) (0:12.68) (0:12.91)

7 6 THE UPRISING 3 71.8 0:10.72 1:42.08 [7] 1:27.24 [7] 1:16.52 [7] 1:05.07 [6] 0:52.79 [7] 0:40.20 [8] 0:27.18 [7] 0:40.20 +13

Nathan Fazackerley Overall 1400m (0:14.84) (0:10.72) (0:11.45) (0:12.28) (0:12.59) (0:13.02) (0:13.20)

8 4 MAILOUT 16 73.8 0:10.76 1:42.64 [8] 1:28.17 [1] 1:17.41 [2] 1:06.04 [2] 0:54.01 [1] 0:41.32 [1] 0:28.09 [3] 0:41.32 +15

Jason Taylor Overall 1400m (0:14.47) (0:10.76) (0:11.37) (0:12.03) (0:12.69) (0:13.23) (0:13.65)

9 9 MONGOLIAN FLAME 13 71.6 0:10.65 1:44.82 [9] 1:30.08 [4] 1:19.43 [4] 1:08.22 [1] 0:55.96 [2] 0:43.26 [3] 0:29.76 [8] 0:43.26 +13

Micheal Hellyer Overall 1400m (0:14.74) (0:10.65) (0:11.21) (0:12.26) (0:12.70) (0:13.50) (0:14.43)

10 11 ZESTY BOY 7 72.4 0:10.53 1:45.09 [10] 1:30.31 [5] 1:19.78 [3] 1:08.39 [4] 0:56.01 [4] 0:43.32 [4] 0:29.63 [10] 0:43.32 +14

Sariah Champkin Overall 1400m (0:14.78) (0:10.53) (0:11.39) (0:12.38) (0:12.69) (0:13.69) (0:14.51)

Scratched: Oracle's Drummer (#14), Flawless Ambition (#3), Vale Street (#12), Vain Luke (#13), Chance With Wolves (#15), Red Vegas (#16)

Report Created:  Sat 29 April 2023  21:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: LUKE & BETINA TIE THE KNOT Maiden Plate - 1625m

29 April 2023 - 19:07

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.43
(0:12.43)

0:38.08

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 MY WHISTLEBLOWER 1 69.2 0:10.71 0:12.05 [3] 1:39.40 0:37.57

Jake Molloy Overall 1400m (0:12.05)

2 8 LIZZIE'S PRIDE 5 70.5 0:10.92 0:12.43 [1] 0.1L 0:37.64 +14

Alisha Donald Overall 1400m (0:12.43)

3 10 RUGGED WOMAN 2 67.5 0:10.87 0:12.52 [2] 2.1L 0:37.74 +11

Michael Murphy Overall 1400m (0:12.52)

4 2 BURN THE BOATS 15 68.7 0:11.05 0:13.13 [5] 9.1L 0:38.64 +9

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1400m (0:13.13)

5 7 CALLYWAG 6 70.8 0:10.65 0:13.61 [4] 9.5L 0:39.61 +5

Kenji Yoshida Overall 1400m (0:13.61)

6 1 A DEVIL'S CHANCE 4 66.5 0:10.97 0:13.52 [6] 12.8L 0:39.11 +11

Justin Stanley Overall 1400m (0:13.52)

7 6 THE UPRISING 3 71.8 0:10.72 0:13.98 [8] 15.3L 0:40.20 +13

Nathan Fazackerley Overall 1400m (0:13.98)

8 4 MAILOUT 16 73.8 0:10.76 0:14.44 [7] 18.6L 0:41.32 +15

Jason Taylor Overall 1400m (0:14.44)

9 9 MONGOLIAN FLAME 13 71.6 0:10.65 0:15.33 [9] 31.4L 0:43.26 +13

Micheal Hellyer Overall 1400m (0:15.33)

10 11 ZESTY BOY 7 72.4 0:10.53 0:15.12 [10] 32.9L 0:43.32 +14

Sariah Champkin Overall 1400m (0:15.12)

Scratched: Oracle's Drummer (#14), Flawless Ambition (#3), Vale Street (#12), Vain Luke (#13), Chance With Wolves (#15), Red Vegas (#16)

Report Created:  Sat 29 April 2023  21:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: K&R PLUMBING SUPPLIES Maiden Handicap - 1200m

29 April 2023 - 19:46

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:13.90
(0:14.10)

0:59.80
(0:11.51)

0:48.29
(0:11.70)

0:36.59
(0:12.22)

0:24.37
(0:12.05)

0:12.32
(0:12.32)

0:36.59

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 KALUMBURU 5 65.4 0:11.33 1:13.90 [1] 0:59.51 [5] 0:48.18 [2] 0:36.59 [1] 0:24.37 [1] 0:12.32 [1] 1:13.90 0:36.59

Justin Stanley 1000m 1000m (0:14.39) (0:11.33) (0:11.59) (0:12.22) (0:12.05) (0:12.32)

2 10 REBEL LASS 12 67.1 0:11.77 1:14.39 [2] 1:00.28 [1] 0:48.51 [3] 0:36.39 [4] 0:24.33 [3] 0:12.32 [2] 2.8L 0:36.39 -1

Montanna Savva Overall 1000m (0:14.11) (0:11.77) (0:12.12) (0:12.06) (0:12.01) (0:12.32)

3 6 MAC MONTY 8 63.6 0:11.69 1:14.75 [3] 1:00.12 [8] 0:48.43 [6] 0:36.69 [6] 0:24.64 [4] 0:12.41 [4] 4.8L 0:36.69 +4

Cyril Small Overall 1000m (0:14.63) (0:11.69) (0:11.74) (0:12.05) (0:12.23) (0:12.41)

4 13 MOVE BEYOND 11 66.2 0:11.51 1:14.81 [4] 1:00.71 [2] 0:49.20 [1] 0:37.48 [2] 0:25.05 [2] 0:12.66 [3] 5.1L 0:37.48 -6

Karl Zechner 1000m 1000m (0:14.10) (0:11.51) (0:11.72) (0:12.43) (0:12.39) (0:12.66)

5 2 BELPHEGOR 6 63.7 0:11.82 1:15.10 [5] 1:00.89 [4] 0:48.99 [5] 0:37.17 [3] 0:24.94 [5] 0:12.53 [5] 6.6L 0:37.17 +4

Anthony Allen Overall 800m (0:14.21) (0:11.90) (0:11.82) (0:12.23) (0:12.41) (0:12.53)

6 3 ELUSIVE WISDOM 9 63.8 0:11.66 1:15.41 [6] 1:00.34 [11] 0:48.53 [10] 0:36.87 [10] 0:24.87 [9] 0:12.68 [7] 8.4L 0:36.87 +2

Michael Murphy 800m 800m (0:15.07) (0:11.81) (0:11.66) (0:12.00) (0:12.19) (0:12.68)

7 4 SNAKESKIN 3 63.1 0:11.83 1:15.47 [7] 1:01.25 [3] 0:49.42 [4] 0:37.43 [5] 0:25.19 [6] 0:12.68 [6] 8.7L 0:37.43 -3

Jake Molloy Overall 1000m (0:14.22) (0:11.83) (0:11.99) (0:12.24) (0:12.51) (0:12.68)

8 9 ON THE MANTLE 4 62.6 0:11.82 1:15.79 [8] 1:01.04 [9] 0:49.04 [9] 0:37.22 [9] 0:25.06 [10] 0:12.44 [9] 10.5L 0:37.22 -1

Nozi Tomizawa 800m 800m (0:14.75) (0:12.00) (0:11.82) (0:12.16) (0:12.62) (0:12.44)

9 12 FRENCH MINER 10 62.7 0:11.95 1:15.88 [9] 1:00.88 [10] 0:48.93 [11] 0:36.79 [11] 0:24.77 [11] 0:12.49 [11] 11L 0:36.79 +1

Luke Tarrant Overall 1000m (0:15.00) (0:11.95) (0:12.14) (0:12.02) (0:12.28) (0:12.49)

10 1 POINT GUARD 1 63.2 0:11.92 1:16.04 [10] 1:01.54 [6] 0:49.62 [7] 0:37.69 [8] 0:25.42 [8] 0:12.66 [10] 11.8L 0:37.69 +0

Kenji Yoshida Overall 1000m (0:14.50) (0:11.92) (0:11.93) (0:12.27) (0:12.76) (0:12.66)

Scratched: Unconventionallady (#5), Bringme (#11)

Report Created:  Sat 29 April 2023  21:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: K&R PLUMBING SUPPLIES Maiden Handicap - 1200m

29 April 2023 - 19:46

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:13.90
(0:14.10)

0:59.80
(0:11.51)

0:48.29
(0:11.70)

0:36.59
(0:12.22)

0:24.37
(0:12.05)

0:12.32
(0:12.32)

0:36.59

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 CARGO 2 62.7 0:11.84 1:16.12 [11] 1:01.57 [7] 0:49.71 [8] 0:37.87 [7] 0:25.62 [7] 0:12.91 [8] 12.2L 0:37.87 +2

Micheal Hellyer Overall 800m (0:14.55) (0:11.86) (0:11.84) (0:12.25) (0:12.71) (0:12.91)

Scratched: Unconventionallady (#5), Bringme (#11)

Report Created:  Sat 29 April 2023  21:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: CARPET ONE Class 4 Handicap - 1100m

29 April 2023 - 20:22

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:07.10
(0:08.50)

0:58.60
(0:11.42)

0:47.18
(0:11.26)

0:35.92
(0:11.48)

0:24.44
(0:11.89)

0:12.55
(0:12.55)

0:35.92

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 WANDA ROX 7 65.7 0:08.59 1:07.10 [1] 0:58.51 [2] 0:47.13 [2] 0:35.88 [1] 0:24.23 [2] 0:12.51 [1] 1:07.10 0:35.88

Alisha Donald 800m Overall (0:08.59) (0:11.38) (0:11.25) (0:11.65) (0:11.72) (0:12.51)

2 2 JACK BE LUCKY 4 64.4 0:08.50 1:07.22 [2] 0:58.72 [1] 0:47.30 [1] 0:36.04 [2] 0:24.56 [1] 0:12.67 [2] 0.5L 0:36.04 -6

Les Tilley 800m Overall (0:08.50) (0:11.42) (0:11.26) (0:11.48) (0:11.89) (0:12.67)

3 1 READY BABE 2 64.7 0:08.70 1:07.31 [3] 0:58.61 [5] 0:47.04 [4] 0:35.61 [4] 0:23.96 [4] 0:12.17 [3] 1L 0:35.61 -3

Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:08.70) (0:11.57) (0:11.43) (0:11.65) (0:11.79) (0:12.17)

4 4 BY BY MUSIC 1 64.0 0:08.70 1:08.05 [4] 0:59.35 [4] 0:47.82 [3] 0:36.47 [3] 0:24.88 [3] 0:12.68 [5] 5.3L 0:36.47 -7

Georgina Cartwright 800m Overall (0:08.70) (0:11.53) (0:11.35) (0:11.59) (0:12.20) (0:12.68)

5 6 SHOCK AND AWE 6 65.7 0:08.81 1:08.12 [5] 0:59.31 [6] 0:47.32 [6] 0:36.11 [6] 0:24.74 [5] 0:12.83 [4] 5.6L 0:36.11 -2

Luke Tarrant 800m Overall (0:08.81) (0:11.99) (0:11.21) (0:11.37) (0:11.91) (0:12.83)

6 7 MISHANI SCANDAL 3 64.1 0:08.68 1:09.03 [6] 1:00.35 [3] 0:48.56 [5] 0:37.12 [5] 0:25.45 [6] 0:13.21 [6] 10.9L 0:37.12 -4

Nozi Tomizawa 800m Overall (0:08.68) (0:11.79) (0:11.44) (0:11.67) (0:12.24) (0:13.21)

Scratched: Just Engaged (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 29 April 2023  21:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 8: AG RIGGING BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 870m

29 April 2023 - 20:53

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:50.31
(0:05.76)

0:44.55
(0:10.35)

0:34.20
(0:10.78)

0:23.42
(0:11.29)

0:12.13
(0:12.13)

0:34.20

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 POLYLITHIC 8 72.2 0:05.76 0:50.31 [1] 0:44.55 [1] 0:34.20 [1] 0:23.42 [1] 0:12.13 [1] 0:50.31 0:34.20

Leeanne McCoy 800m Overall (0:05.76) (0:10.35) (0:10.78) (0:11.29) (0:12.13)

2 2 GAMBOA 7 71.6 0:05.96 0:50.31 [2] 0:44.35 [3] 0:33.88 [3] 0:23.17 [3] 0:11.87 [2] 0.1L 0:33.88 -2

Justin Huxtable 800m Overall (0:05.96) (0:10.47) (0:10.71) (0:11.30) (0:11.87)

3 3 RAMTASTIC 1 70.4 0:06.01 0:50.34 [3] 0:44.33 [5] 0:33.65 [4] 0:22.99 [4] 0:11.64 [4] 0.3L 0:33.65 -4

Hannah Richardson 800m Overall (0:06.01) (0:10.68) (0:10.66) (0:11.35) (0:11.64)

4 1 CIRCULARITY 5 69.6 0:06.10 0:50.53 [4] 0:44.43 [6] 0:33.73 [5] 0:23.02 [5] 0:11.74 [5] 1.3L 0:33.73 -1

Jake Molloy 600m Overall (0:06.10) (0:10.70) (0:10.71) (0:11.28) (0:11.74)

5 6 GOOD GRAB 2 71.3 0:05.79 0:50.83 [5] 0:45.04 [2] 0:34.62 [2] 0:23.69 [2] 0:12.15 [3] 2.8L 0:34.62 +0

Noriyuki Nishio 800m Overall (0:05.79) (0:10.42) (0:10.93) (0:11.54) (0:12.15)

6 7 LOVESON 6 67.2 0:06.02 0:51.24 [6] 0:45.22 [4] 0:34.20 [6] 0:23.12 [6] 0:11.82 [6] 5.1L 0:34.20 +1

Sariah Champkin 800m Overall (0:06.02) (0:11.02) (0:11.08) (0:11.30) (0:11.82)

7 8 MARRIED IN VEGAS 3 65.5 0:06.36 0:51.98 [7] 0:45.62 [7] 0:34.00 [7] 0:22.81 [7] 0:11.60 [7] 9.4L 0:34.00 -3

Nozi Tomizawa 800m Overall (0:06.36) (0:11.62) (0:11.19) (0:11.21) (0:11.60)

Scratched: Thawra (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 29 April 2023  21:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


